

COUNCIL AGENDA

D. Greg Scott, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Louise Crabtree, Michael Flaherty, Angie Kirk, Guiles Richardson, Bonnie Wiley, James Wiley

Date: March 28, 2016

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mrs. Crabtree, Mr. Flaherty, Mrs. Kirk, Mr. Richardson, Mrs. Wiley, Mr. Wiley

Minutes: March 14, 2016

Proclamations and Presentations

Ordinances

FIRST READINGS	Ordinance 26-16	An Ordinance Approving The Final Plat For The Dedication Of Gateway Court And Global Court And Declaring An Emergency.
	Ordinance 27-16	An Ordinance Authorizing The Mayor To Execute Necessary Conveyance Documentation To Acquire Approximately 0.18 Acres, More Or Less, Fee Simple Interest In The Property Located At 2216 North Maureen Boulevard.
	Ordinance 28-16	An Ordinance Amending Section 509.10 Of The Village Of Obetz Codified Ordinances Titled "Disturbing The Peace".
	Ordinance 30-16	An Ordinance Authorizing The Village To Enter Into An Agreement With The Big Walnut Area Community Improvement Corporation To Administer The Village's Beautification Grant Program.
	Ordinance 31-16	An Ordinance To Accept The Donation Of Approximately 34.58 Acres And To Thank The Pizzuti Companies For Their Generous Donation.

SECOND READINGS	Ordinance 23-16	An Ordinance Accepting The Dedication Of Reserve B, Also Known As Parcel 153-000679, Of The Elks Acres Subdivision For Public Use.
	Ordinance 24-16	An Ordinance Approving The Recodification, Editing And Inclusion Of Certain Ordinances As Parts Of The Various Component Codes Of The Codified Ordinances Of Obetz And Declaring An Emergency.
THIRD READINGS	Ordinance 15-16	An Ordinance Approving The Village Of Obetz Annual Conversion Plan Which Allows Employees To Convert Vacation And Sick Time To Cash In Accordance With The Ohio Public Employees Retirement System (OPERS) Specifications.
EMERGENCIES	Ordinance 29-16	An Ordinance Authorizing The Village To Enter Into A Cooperative Agreement With Franklin County, DRCS LLC And The Columbus Regional Airport Authority For Infrastructure Improvements In And Around Alum Creek Drive And Toy Road And To Declare An Emergency.
	Ordinance 32-16	An Ordinance To Approve Additional 2016 Appropriations For The Current Expenses And Other Expenditures Of The Village Of Obetz.
TABLED		No tabled ordinances.

Standing Committee Reports

Village Officials' Reports

Mayor D. Greg Scott J. Michael Confer, Chief of Police Chief Ralph Shillingburg, Hamilton Township Fire Department Stacey Boumis, AICP, Community Services Director Stephen J. Smith, Law Director E. Rod Davisson, Esq., Village Administrator/Economic Development Director

Old Business

New Business

• Public Records Designee

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment